507010529 12/06/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7057363

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
			Name	Execution Date	
MATTHEW COLLINS				11/26/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	OXFO	RD FL	OW LIMITED		
Street Address:	OSNE	OSNEY MEAD			
City:	OXFO	RD			
State/Country:	UNITE	D KIN	IGDOM		
Postal Code:	OX2 01	OX2 0ES			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number	1	
		1761		-	
		1701			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΟΑΤΑ				
Fax Number: (87		(877)	812-1249		
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be sei		
Phone: 919		9192	382300		
Email:		•••	yen@wt-ip.com		
Correspondent Name:			IROW & TERRANOVA PLLC		
			PINEDALE SPRINGS WAY		
Address Line 4:		CAR	Y, NORTH CAROLINA 27511		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2066-109			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			VINCENT K. GUSTAFSON		
	SIGNATURE:		/vincent k. gustafson/		
SIGNATURE:			10/00/0001		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			12/06/2021		
			12/06/2021		
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	s_to_Oxfo	ord_Fl	low_Limited_SIGNED#page1.tif		
DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3 source=2066-109_Colling					

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment is made by **Matthew Collins**, being a resident of the United Kingdom and having a correspondence address of c/o Oxford Flow Limited, Osney Mead, Oxford, OX2 0ES, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as Assignor);

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of one or more inventions described in United Kingdom Patent Application No. 1908093.6, filed on June 6, 2019; in International Patent Application No. PCT/GB2020/051284 filed on May 28, 2020; and in a corresponding U.S. patent application filed or to be filed entitled ACTUATOR FOR A PILOT VALVE, and whereas I authorize representatives of the Dehns firm (having a principal place of business in London, United Kingdom) and its appointed agents to enter the following information identifying such U.S. patent application when known: U.S. Patent Application No. 17/616,513 filed on <u>December 3, 2021</u> (with the foregoing United Kingdom, International, and U.S. patent applications being collectively referred to as the Applications); and

WHEREAS, **OXFORD FLOW LIMITED**, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the United Kingdom and having a principal place of business at c/o Oxford Flow, Osney Mead, Oxford, OX2 0ES, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of confirming that it secured from Assignor any and all ownership rights in and title to the invention(s) described in the Applications, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor, at least as early as <u>March 7, 2021</u> (the Effective Date);

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, and by these presents do hereby confirm the assignment and transfer to Assignee by at

2066-109 99.48.140232/06 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 058307 FRAME: 0093

least as early as the Effective Date, all right, title and interest in and to the invention and the Applications, and in and to any and all regional/national and foreign patent applications filed on the invention based on and claiming priority to any one or more applications of the Applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of any countries or jurisdictions which may hereafter be granted therefor, and in any and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions, or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its interest, and for its own use and behalf, and the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and I hereby authorize and empower the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to file applications for any Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successor, assignee, or nominee, in any and all countries or jurisdictions where it may desire to file such applications and where said applications may be filed by another than the inventor;

Be it further known that this Confirmatory Assignment is made on an "as is" basis, without any representation or warranty; and that this Confirmatory Assignment is being made with the understanding of, and expressly relies on, that Assignce agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Assignor for any and all matters relating to this Assignment, including but not limited to matters related to the right or title of the items subject to this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors and assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment, division, continuation, continuationin-part, or substitution of, or any other proceeding in connection with said application, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful

2066-109 99.48.140232/06 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 058307 FRAME: 0094

oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue of the same without charge to the Assignee, its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense, and I hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for procurement of Letters Patent, or other form of protection, for said invention or inventions in any jurisdiction, and for further investing or confirming the right and title therein to the Assignee, its successors, assignee, or nominee, without charge to the Assignee, its successor, assignee or nominee, but at its or their own expense;

I hereby request the applicable patent authorities to issue Letters Patent in accordance with this instrument;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

26 Nov 2021

Date

. .

Matthew Collins

2066-109 99.48.140232/06 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 058307 FRAME: 0095

RECORDED: 12/06/2021